Dated : 31/10/2012.

ORDER

The Administrator of Daman, Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli is pleased to appoint Shri Kishore J. Bamania, Deputy Director of Accounts, Daman to the post of Director of Accounts, Group "A" Gazetted in the pay scale of Rs.15600-39100 with Grade Pay of Rs.6600/- plus usual allowances admissible on deputation basis as per rules and posted in Directorate of Accounts, Dadra & Nagar Haveli with effect from 01/11/2012. He will also look after the charge of Deputy Secretary (Finance), Dadra & Nagar Haveli along with other charges held by Shri K. John in addition to his own duties.

The deputation of Shri Kishore J. Bamania, will be initially for a period of one year which will be further extendable on the usual terms and conditions contained in the Government of India, Ministry of Finance O.M.No.F-10(24)E-III/60 dated 05/05/1961 and as amended from time to time.

Shri P.J. Bamania, Director of Accounts, Daman & Diu will look after the additional charge of Joint Secretary (Finance), U.T. of Daman & Diu along with all other charges held by Shri Kishore J. Bamania viz. Joint Secretary (Power) and Joint Secretary (Taxation).

By order and in the name of the Administrator of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli.

> (B.S. Thakur) Deputy Secretary (Pers.)

Copy to :-

- 1) The Staff Officer to the Administrator, Secretariat, Daman / DNH.
- 2) The Development Commissioner, Secretariat, Daman / DNH.
- 3) The Finance Secretary, Secretariat, Daman / DNH.
- 4) The Law Secretary, Secretariat, Daman / DNH.
- 5) The Collector, Daman / Diu / DNH.
- 6) The M.D., O.I.D.C., Daman / DNH.
- 7) The Director of Accounts, Daman / DNH.
- 8) The Deputy Secretary (Finance), Secretariat, Daman / DNH.
- The Deputy Director Government Printing Press, Daman / DNH for publication in official gazette.
- 10) Office copy / Guard File.